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Hillary Clinton Towers Over 2016 Dem Field in lowa

Raleigh, N.C. — They may have dealt a huge blow to her campaign in 2008 but lowa
Democrats love Hillary Clinton and express strong support for her if she was to run again
in 2016.

Clinton has an 88/6 favorability rating with Democrats in the state. 62% say they would
like her to be the nominee in 2016 to 14% for Joe Biden, 4% each for Elizabeth Warren
and Andrew Cuomo, 2% each for Russ Feingold and Brian Schweitzer, 1% for Martin
O'Malley, and 0% for Mark Warner. Clinton's support is pretty universal. 66% of women,
57% of men, 65% of liberals, 58% of moderates, 63% of Democrats, and 61% of
independents support her.

If Clinton doesn't run Biden is next on the list for lowa Democrats. He is almost as
popular as Clinton, with a 76/8 favorability score. He would be the first choice of 28% of
voters in a Clinton-less field to 14% for Cuomo, 10% for Warren, 9% for Feingold, 2%
for Schweitzer, 1% for Warner, and 0% for O'Malley.

Things look like they would be really wide open in lowa if neither Clinton nor Biden
runs. In that field 47% of voters would be undecided with Cuomo at 17%, Feingold at
15%, Warren at 13%, Schweitzer at 4%, O'Malley at 3%, and Warner at 1%.

Maybe Mitt Romney will be the Republican candidate in 2016 but if not the top tier of
candidates in lowa at this point is Mike Huckabee and Rick Santorum at 16% and Chris
Christie at 15%. We also tested Jeb Bush and Sarah Palin (both at 10%), Rand Paul (9%),
Marco Rubio (7%), and Paul Ryan (5%).

All 8 of the Republicans we tested have more than 50% name recognition, speaking to
the GOP having a bigger bench of well known possible 2016 hopefuls than the
Democrats do. In order of descending net popularity Huckabee's at +57 (69/12), Palin's at
+53 (70/17), Bush is at +53 (62/9), Santorum's at +51 (68/17), Paul's at +39 (54/15),
Rubio's at +39 (46/7), Ryan's at +36 (44/8), and Christie's at +34 (50/16).

PPP surveyed 346 Republican and 335 Democratic lowa primary voters between May 3"
and 6™ The margin of error for the Republican survey is +/-5.3 and for the Democrats it’s
+/5.4%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization.
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 76%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 6%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 88%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 6%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Cuomo?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 17%
NOE SUIME e, 58%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Russ Feingold?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 61%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiiic 6%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 7%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 87%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Brian Schweitzer?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiiiiee 7%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 9%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 84%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Warner?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 10%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 11%
NOE SUIME e, 79%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 8%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 61%

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Hillary Clinton,
Andrew Cuomo, Russ Feingold, Martin
O’Malley, Brian Schweitzer, Mark Warner, and
Elizabeth Warren, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic candidate for President
in 2016?

Joe Biden. ... 14%
Hillary Clinton.........ccuvvveeiiiiiee e, 62%
ANdrew CUOMO .......oeevviiiiiiiiee e 4%
Russ Feingold..........ccoeeeviiiiiiiiieiieenn 2%
Martin O'Malley ............oceeeeiiiiiiiieieeeiiieee 1%
Brian SChweitzer ..o 2%
Mark Warner ..o 0%
Elizabeth Warren ...........cccccvvviiiiic s 4%
Someone else/Undecided..............ccocveerinennne 9%
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Q10 If Hillary Clinton didn’t run for President in
2016, who would you most like to see as the
Democratic nominee?

Joe Biden.....cooveviiiii 28%
ANdrew CUOMO ......ovveeriiieeiiieee e 14%
Russ Feingold..........cceeeeiiiiiiiiiee e, 9%
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiie e 0%
Brian SChweitzer ... 2%
Mark Warner ..o 1%
Elizabeth Warren ...........ccccoveiiiiic s 10%
Someone else/Undecided.............ccovverinennne 36%

Q11 If neither Hillary Clinton nor Joe Biden ran for
President in 2016, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic nominee?

ANdrew CUOMO ......oeeeiiiiieeiiiiee e 17%
RUSS FeINGOId........cvveeiiiiiiiiiee s 15%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiieiee s 3%
Brian SChweitzer ... 4%
Mark Warner .........occeeeeviiieeiiieie e 1%
Elizabeth Warren ..........cccccoviiiiiiieiiiece 13%
Someone else/Undecided...............cc.coorvenn.. 47%

May 3-6, 2012

Survey of 335 Democratic primary voters
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Q12 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 21%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 36%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 32%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 8%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 4%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o S7%
Man....... 43%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 79%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 4%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 17%

Q15 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oo 10%
B0 M0 45 ... 20%
BB 0 65 ... 42%
Olderthan 65........cocovvvvvvvvvviiiieiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeees 28%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [76%  85% 87% 68% 46% 48% Favorable |88%  90% 93% 88% 70% 80%
Unfavorable | 6% 7% 3% 4% 21% 28% Unfavorable | 6% 9% 2% 6% 18% 10%
Not sure [ 18% 9% 10% 28% 34% 24% Not sure | 5% 2% 5% 6% 12% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuomo Favorability Feingold Favorability
Favorable [26%  31% 30% 21% 13% 25% Favorable [28%  35% 34% 17% 21% 31%
Unfavorable |17%  15% 19% 10% 36% 19% Unfavorable |11%  11% 9% 11% 23% 11%
Not sure |58%  55% 50% 70% 52% 55% Not sure |61%  54% 57% 72% 56% 58%

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 335 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
O'Malley Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable| 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% 26% Favorability
Unfavorable | 7%  16% 4% 4% 15% 11% Favorable| 7% 5% % &% . 8%
Not sure |87%  81% 0% 0% 83% 63% Unfavorable| 9%  23% 5% 2% 15% 31%
Not sure |84%  72% 88% 92% 85% 41%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable |10%  14% 9% 5% 16% 28% Favorable [31%  42% 37% 19% 10% 53%
Unfavorable |11%  20% 10% 6% 15% 11% Unfavorable| 8%  12% 5% 6% 18% 11%
Not sure |79%  66% 81% 89% 69% 61% Not sure |61%  45% 58% 74% 2% 36%

- 3020 High ds Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |14%  18% 13% 16% 12% 5% Hillary
i 0, 0/ 0/ 0/ -
Hillary Clinton |62%  65% 65% 58% 74% 25% Joe Biden | 28%  29% 26% 33% 28%
0, 0/ 0 0, -
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 506 4% 6% 206 R Andrew Cuomo [14% 23% 13% 11% 19%
i )0/ 0/ 0 0 - 0,
Russ Feingold | 2% R 206 3% R R Russ Feingold | 9% 3% 11% 12% 5%
1 ! )0/ - - - -
Martin OMalley| 1% - 0% . . 28% Martin O'Malley | 0% %
i i 0 0/ - 0/ - -
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 6% - 2% - - Brian Schweitzer | 2% 6% 3%
Mark Warner | 0% ~ ~ 1% ~ ~ Mark Warner | 1% - - 1% 17% -
i )0/ 0 0/ 0/ 0/ -
Hizabeth Warren| 4% 7% 6% 3% R R Hizabeth Warren |10%  17% 10% 8% 3%
Someone| 9% - 10% 10% 12% 42% \ /usime-ﬁnﬁ 36%  22% A% 81% 3a% 95%
else/Undecided elsefndecide
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |Woman Man
2016 Dem Pres - .
Preference w/o Biden Favorability
Hillary or Biden
0, 0, 0
Andrew Cuomo |17%  24% 17% 17% 3% - Favorable | 76% 4% 79%
Russ Feingold |15%  24% 10% 13% 23% 7% Unfavorable| 6% 7% 6%
Martin O'Malley | 3% 3% 3% 5% - -
0, 0, 0
Brian Schweitzer | 4% 8% - 3% - 40% Not sure | 18% 20% 15%
Mark Warner | 1% - - 1% 7% -
Hizabeth Warren [13%  20% 15% 9% 10% -
Someone [47%  22% 55% 50% 57% 52%
else/Undecided

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 335 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Hillary Favorability

Base [Woman| Man

Favorable | 88% 88% 88%

Unfavorable | 6% 6% 7%

Not sure | 5% 6% 4%
Gender

Feingold Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

28%
11%
61%

21% 37%
12% 10%
66% 54%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Cuomo Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 21% 32%
17% 16% 17%
58% 63% 51%

Base |Woman| Man

Gender

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

6% 3% 10%
% 7% 8%

87% 90% 82%

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 335 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Schweitzer
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 5% 9%
9% 8% 11%
84% 87% 80%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Warren Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 28% 35%
8% 6% 11%
61% 66% 54%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Warner Favorability
Favorable | 10% 7% 15%
Unfavorable [ 11% 10% 13%
Not sure | 79% 83% 72%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden | 14% 13% 16%
Hillary Clinton | 62% 66% 57%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 3% 7%
Russ Feingold | 2% 1% 4%
Martin O'Malley | 1% 2% 0%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% - 5%
Mark Warner | 0% 0% -
Hizabeth Warren| 4% 4% 6%
Someone| 9% 12% 6%

else/Undecided

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 335 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o Preference w/o
Hillary Hillary or Biden
Joe Biden [28% 29% 26% Andrew Cuomo |17% 14% 20%
Andrew Cuomo |14% 11% 18% Russ Feingold | 15% 10% 22%
Russ Feingold | 9% 9% 9% Martin O'Malley | 3% 5% 1%
Martin O'Malley | 0% 1% - Brian Schweitzer | 4% 2% 6%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 0% 5% Mark Warner | 1% 0% 2%
Mark Warner | 1% 0% 3% Hizabeth Warren | 13% 15% 11%
Bizabeth Warren |10% 9% 11% Someone |47% 54% 38%
Someone | 36% 41% 28% else/Undecided
else/Undecided
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Biden Favorability

Favorable [ 76%
Unfavorable | 6%

Not sure | 18%

78% 48% 71%

6% 34% 3%
26%

16% 18%

Hillary Favorability

Favorable [88%
Unfavorable | 6%

Not sure | 5%

90%

5%
5%

55%
31%
14%

88%
7%
5%

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 335 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cuomo Favorability Feingold Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 29% 33% 10% Favorable | 28% 28% 49% 22%
Unfavorable | 17% 14% 4% 31% Unfavorable | 11% 12% - 12%
Not sure [58% 57% 63% 60% Not sure [61% 61% 51% 65%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
O'Malley Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable | 6% 6% 10% 6% Favorability
Unfavorable | 7% 7% 24% % Favorable | 7% 6% 10% 6%
Not sure | 87% 38% 66% 86% Unfavorable [ 9% 9% 42% 2%
Not sure | 84% 84% 49% 91%

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 335 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable [ 10% 9% 24% 11% Favorable [31% 32% 33% 25%
Unfavorable | 11% 12% 10% 7% Unfavorable | 8% 7% 25% 12%
Not sure [ 79% 79% 66% 82% Not sure [61% 61% 42% 63%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden | 14% 16% 25% 6% Hillary
Hillary Clinton | 62% 63% 51% 61% Joe Biden | 28% 30% : 24%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 1% ) 6% Andrew Cuomo |14% 14% 30% 10%
Russ Feingold | 2% 206 ) 3% Russ Feingold | 9% 9% 12% 8%
Martin O'Malley | 1% 1% ; 1% Martin O'Malley | 0% 1% - -
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% - 4% Brian Schweitzer | 2% 2% ) 5%
Mark Warner | 0% 0% ) ) Mark Warner | 1% 1% - 5%
Hizabeth Warren | 4% 3% ) 11% Hizabeth Warren [ 10% 9% - 16%
Someone | 9% 0% 24% 8% Some_one 36% 35% 58% 32%
else/Undecided else/Undecided

May 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 335 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Age
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other 18to| 30to0| 46 to Older
2016 Dem Pres Base 29| 45| 65|than 65
Preference w/o
Hillary or Biden Biden Favorability
Andrew Cuomo | 17% 19% 10% Favorable |76% 82% 71% 77%  76%
Russ Feingold [ 15% 13% 53% 17%
Unfavorable | 6% - 10% 7% 5%
Martin O'Malley | 3% 4%
Brian Schweitzer | 4% 2% 6% Not sure |18% 18% 19% 16% 19%
Mark Warner | 1% 1%
Hizabeth Warren | 13% 13% 16%
Someone [47% 47% 47% 51%
else/Undecided
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary Favorability Cuomo Favorability
Favorable [88% 73% 87% 93% 87% Favorable [26% 18% 19% 31% 25%
Unfavorable | 6% 27% 6% 3% 5% Unfavorable [17% - 29% 17% 13%
Not sure | 5% - 6% 4% 8% Not sure |58% 82% 52% 52% 61%
May 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

survey of 335 Demacratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Feingold Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable [28% 18% 37% 29% 22% Favorable | 6% 9% 7% 7% 2%
Unfavorable | 11% - 20% 11% 10% Unfavorable| 7% 9% 14% 6% 5%
Not sure |61% 82% 43% 60% 68% Not sure |87% 82% 79% 87% 93%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Schweitzer Warner Favorability
Favorability Favorable [10% 18% 10% 7%  12%
Favorable| 7% 9% 10% 6% 4% Unfavorable [ 11% - 21% 11% 8%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 21% 6% 7% Not sure | 79% 82% 69% 82% 79%
Not sure |84% 82% 69% 89% 89%
May 3-6, 2012 o 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 335 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Warren Favorability 2016 Dem Pres
Favorable |31% 36% 34% 29%  29% Preference
Unfavorable | 8% %  17% 7% 1% Joe Biden |14% 18% 14% 14% 14%
Not sure |619% 55% 48% 64% 67% Hillary Clinton [62% 45% 55% 69% 65%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 9% 3% 4% 5%
Russ Feingold | 2% - 3% 1% 3%
Martin O'Malley | 1% 9% - - 1%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% - 7% 1% -
Mark Warner [ 0% - - - 1%
Hizabeth Warren| 4% 9% 10% 2% 2%
Someone| 9% 9% 7% 10% 11%
else/Undecided
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o Preference w/o
Hillary Hillary or Biden
Joe Biden |28% 30% 28% 25% 33% Andrew Cuomo |17% - 9% 27% 9%
Andrew Cuomo |14% 10% 10% 18% 12% Russ Feingold |15% 14% 23% 12% 13%
Russ Feingold | 9% - 14% 9% 7% Martin O'Malley | 3% 14% - 3% 3%
Martin O'Malley | 0% - - 1% - Brian Schweitzer| 4% 14% 9% 1% 1%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% - 7% 1% 1% Mark Warner | 1% - - 1% 2%
Mark Warner | 1% - 3% 1% 1% Hizabeth Warren |13% 43% 14% 9% 11%
Hizabeth Warren |10% 20% 10% 9% 6% Someone [47% 14% 45% 47% 62%
Someone |36% 40% 28% 36%  41% else/Undecided
else/Undecided

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 335 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 62%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 9%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 50%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 33%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 69%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 12%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sarah Palin?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 70%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 54%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 15%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 46%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 7%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 47%

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Ryan?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 8%
NOE SUIME e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 68%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

If Mitt Romney was not a candidate in 2016,
and the Republican candidates for President
were Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Mike Huckabee,
Sarah Palin, Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul
Ryan, and Rick Santorum, who would you most
like to see as the GOP candidate for
President?

JED BUSN ... 10%
ChIFS ChISHE ... 15%
Mike HUCKADEE ..., 16%
Sarah Palin ........c.ccoveveeeeeeeeeeeeeere e 10%
Rand Paul.........ccccooiviiiiiii e 9%
Marco RUDIO ........oveveeeeeceeeeeceese e, 7%
PAUI RYAN - 5%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoeececeeeeesee e, 16%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeenvienneenene. 10%
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Q10 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S e 31%

NO .ottt 50%

NOE SUIE ... 19%
Q11 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

Are an Evangelical ...........ccooociiiiiiniiiiee. 60%

A€ NOL ... 40%

Q12 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocovoiniii e 2%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovevvrieiereinieenn. 3%
MOErate.....ccooiviieiiiiee e 14%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............c.ccovvrvrrervenenn. 35%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccoovvevreererrsierernennes 46%

May 3-6, 2012

Survey of 346 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 1%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 89%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 10%

Q15 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

(R oL FO SO 24%

BB 80 B5 oot 43%

Older than 65.......oviveeeiiieeee s 33%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Bush Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable [62% 73% 59% 53% Favorable [50% 62% 49% 36%
Unfavorable| 9% 7% 11% 5% Unfavorable |16% 15% 17% 16%
Not sure |29% 20% 30% 41% Not sure |33% 23% 34% 48%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Huckabee Palin Favorability
Favorability Favorable |70% 83% 60% 75%
Favorable |69% 77% 63% 72% Unfavorable |117% 8%  26% 6%
Unfavorable [12% 9% 17% 4% Notsure |13% 8% 14% 20%
Not sure |19% 14% 20% 24%
May 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 346 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base [ Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Rand Paul Rubio Favorability
F .
avorability Favorable |46% 68% 34% 43%
Favorable [54% 71% 42% 58%
Unfavorable| 7% 6% 10% 3%
Unfavorable [ 15% 8% 22% 6%
Not sure |47% 27% 56% 54%
Not sure|31% 21% 36% 36%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Ryan Favorability Santorum
Favorable [44% 66% 32% 41% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 8% 3%  12% 2% Favorable [68% 81% 60% 66%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |48% 31% 57% 55% Unfavorable |17% 9% 24% 10%
Not sure [15% 10% 15% 23%
May 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 346 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap
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Tea Party ID Evangelical?
Not Are an| Are
Base | Yes No | sure Base |Evangelical| not
2016 GOP Pres Bush Favorability
Pref
reference Favorable | 62% 62% 63%
Jeb Bush|10% 6% 13% 11%
Unfavorable | 9% 6% 12%
Chris Christie [15% 18% 16% 10%
Not sure | 29% 32% 24%
Mike Huckabee [16% 11% 14% 32%
Sarah Palin[10% 12% 11% 4%
Rand Paul| 9% 9% 9% 8%
Marco Rubio| 7% 13% 4% 4%
Paul Ryan| 5% 10% 4% 2%
Rick Santorum |16% 12% 16% 25%
Someone else/Not | 10% 8% 14% 1%
sure
Evangelical? Evangelical?
Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base |Evangelical| not
Christie Favorability Huckabee
Favorable | 50% 50% 51% Favorability
0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 16% 18% 14% Favorable | 69% 6% 58%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure |33% 32%  35% Unfavorable | 12% 8% 18%
Not sure | 19% 16% 24%
May 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Evangelical? Evangelical?
Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base |Evangelical| not
Palin Favorability Rand Paul
Favorable | 70% 72%  66% Favorability
Unfavorable | 17% 13%  22% Favorable | 54% S7T% 4%
Not sure | 13% 14%  12% Unfavorable [ 15% 13% 18%
Not sure |31% 30% 33%
Evangelical? Evangelical?
Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base |Evangelical| not
Rubio Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 46% 46% 47% Favorable | 44% 43% 45%
Unfavorable | 7% 6% 9% Unfavorable | 8% 7% 9%
Not sure |47% 48% 44% Not sure | 48% 50% 46%

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 346 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical? Evangelical?
Are an| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base [Evangelical| not
Santorum 2016 GOP Pres
Favorability Preference
Favorable | 68% 78% 53% Jeb Bush [10% 5% 19%
Unfavorable [ 17% 10% 27% Chris Christie | 15% 17% 13%
Not sure | 15% 12% 20% Mike Huckabee | 16% 21% 9%
Sarah Palin | 10% 10% 10%
Rand Paul | 9% 9% 8%
Marco Rubio| 7% 7% 6%
Paul Ryan | 5% 5% 6%
Rick Santorum |16% 20% 11%
Someone else/Not | 10% 6% 18%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
Bush Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable [62%  60% 16% 52% 70% 63% Favorable [50%  40% 40% 32% 58% 51%
Unfavorable | 9%  40% 36% 15% 8% 4% Unfavorable |16%  40% 44% 26% 12% 14%
Not sure | 29% 48% 33% 22% 33% Not sure [33% 20% 16% 42% 30% 35%

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 346 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Huckabee Palin Favorability
Favorability Favorable |70%  80% 56% 48% 69% 7%
F | %  80% 32% 61% 64% T7%
avorable | 69% ’ ° ° ’ ’ Unfavorable [17% - 44% 24% 20% 11%
Unf ble [ 12% 20% 36% 20% 12% 7%
ntavorable | 1% ° ° ° ° ° Not sure|13%  20% - 28% 11% 11%
Not sure [ 19% - 31% 19% 24% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Rand Paul Rubio Favorability
Favorability Favorable [46% - - 34% 50% 52%
Favorable [54% 100% 8% 46% 45% 64%
v ? ’ ’ 0 ’ 0 Unfavorable | 7%  40% 23% 13% 10% 2%
Unfavorable | 15% - 47% 14% 20% 9%
Not sure [47%  60% 77% 53% 41% 46%
Not sure [31% - 45% 41% 35% 27%

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 346 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Ryan Favorability Santorum
Favorable |44%  60% - 29% 39% 55% Favorability
0/ 0, 0/ 0 0 0,
Unfavorable | 8%  20% 16% 15% 9% 3% Favorable |68%  80% 40% 35% 66% 80%
0/ - 0/ 0 0, 0,
Not sure|48%  20% 84% 57% 52% 2% Unfavorable | 17% 9% A% 20% i
Not sure |15%  20% 21% 24% 14% 13%
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal|[Moderate [conservative [conservative Base [Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres —
Preference Bush Favorability
Jeb Bush [10% - - 18% 16% 5%
’ ° ° ° Favorable | 62% 63% 62%
Chris Christie |15%  20% 40% 7% 19% 13%
Mike Huckabee |16%  60% 8% 16% 14% 17% Unfavorable [ 9% 6% 12%
i % 20% 16% 9 9 9
Sarah Palin | 10% 0% 6% 9% 11% 10% Not sure | 29% 31% 27%
Rand Paul| 9% - 8% 26% 5% 7%
Marco Rubio| 7% - - 7% 6% 8%
Paul Ryan| 5% - - 2% 7% 6%
Rick Santorum |16% - - 4% 11% 26%
Someone else/Not | 10% - 29% 11% 12% 8%
sure

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 346 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Christie Favorability Huckabee
Favorable |50%  52%  49% Favorability
Unfavorable [16%  11% 21% Favorable |69%  74%  64%
Not sure |33% 37%  30% Unfavorable [ 12% 12% 12%
Not sure | 19% 14% 24%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Palin Favorability Rand Paul
Favorable [70%  66% 73% Favorability
Unfavorable |17%  16% 17% Favorable|54%  51%  57%
Not sure | 13% 17%  10% Unfavorable [ 15% 16% 13%
Not sure | 31% 32% 30%
May 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 346 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Rubio Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable | 46% 46%  46% Favorable | 44% 41% 46%
Unfavorable | 7% 4% 11% Unfavorable | 8% 6% 9%
Not sure |47% 50% 43% Not sure | 48% 53% 44%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Santorum 2016 GOP Pres
Favorability Preference
Favorable | 68% 69% 67% Jeb Bush |10% 12% 9%
Unfavorable | 17% 16% 18% Chris Christie | 15% 13% 17%
Not sure | 15% 15% 16% Mike Huckabee [ 16% 22% 11%
Sarah Palin | 10% 10% 11%
Rand Paul | 9% 8% 10%
Marco Rubio| 7% 4% 9%
Paul Ryan | 5% 8% 3%
Rick Santorum [16% 14% 19%
Someone else/Not [ 10% 10% 11%
sure
May 3-6, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Christie Favorability

Bush Favorability
Favorable [ 62% 100% 64% 49% Favorable [ 50% 38% 52% 33%
Unfavorable [ 9% - 7% 23% Unfavorable [ 16% - 15% 27%
Not sure [29% - 29% 28% Not sure [33% 62% 32% 40%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Huckabee Palin Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 70% 62% 71% 63%
Favorable | 69% 100% 2% 40% Unfavorable | 17% ) 17% 21%
Unfavorable [ 12% - 10% 30% Not sure | 13% 38% 13% 17%
Not sure [ 19% - 18% 29%

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 346 Republican primary voters
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Raleigh,
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Party

Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Rubio Favorability

Rand Paul
Favorability Favorable | 46% 38% 45% 54%
Favorable | 54% 62% 48% Unfavorable | 79 i 2% 8%
Unfavorable | 15% i 16% Not sure |47% 62% 47% 38%
Not sure [31% 38% 36%
Party Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Ryan Favorability Santorum

Favorable | 44% 38% 41% Favorability

Favorable [68% 62% 69% 54%
Unfavorable [ 8% - 7%

Unf ble | 17% 38% 16% 24%
Not sure | 48% 62% 52% niavorable | 17 ° ° °
Not sure [ 15% - 15% 22%

May 3-6, 2012

survey of 346 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Age
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other 18to| 46 to Older
2016 GOP Pres Base 45|  65]|than 65
Preference
Jeb Bush | 10% 38% 11% 6% Bush Favorability
Chris Christie [ 15% 15% 15% Favorable |62% 55% 62% 69%
Mike Huckabee [ 16% 62% 17% 11% Unfavorable| 9% 9% 12% 5%
i 0, 0,
Sarah Palin | 10% 10% 14% Not sure [29% 36% 27%  26%
Rand Paul| 9% 8% 15%
Marco Rubio | 7% 7% 4%
Paul Ryan| 5% 5% 7%
Rick Santorum [16% 17% 13%
Someone else/Not | 10% 10% 15%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Christie Favorability Huckabee
Favorable [50% 45% 51%  53% Favorability
% 73% 65% 71%
Unfavorable [16% 15% 19%  14% Favorable | 69% ° ° °
f le | 12% 6% 18% %
Notsure [33% 39% 30%  33% Unfavorable | 12% 6 18% 9%
Not sure [19% 21% 17% 21%

May 3-6, 2012
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Palin Favorability Rand Paul
Favorable [70% 79% 67%  67% Favorability
Unfavorable |17% 15% 19%  16% Favorable|54% 5% 58%  48%
Notsure |13% 6% 14% 18% Unfavorable |15% 12% 13% 19%
Not sure [31% 33% 29% 33%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Rubio Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable [46% 45% 44% 50% Favorable |44% 42% 45% 44%
Unfavorable| 7% 6% 7% 9% Unfavorable| 8% 9% 6% 9%
Not sure |47% 48% 49% 42% Not sure [48% 48% 49% 48%
May 3-6, 2()12 . 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [68% 79% 65% 63%
Unfavorable [17% 15% 17% 18%
Not sure | 15% 6% 18% 18%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |10% 3% 11% 16%
Chris Christie [15% 9% 15% 20%
Mike Huckabee [16% 12% 16% 20%
Sarah Palin [10% 12% 11% 9%
Rand Paul| 9% 15% 8% 5%
Marco Rubio| 7% 6% 8% 5%
Paul Ryan| 5% 6% 7% 3%
Rick Santorum [16% 24% 14% 13%
Someone else/Not [10% 12% 10% 10%

sure
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